
Friday 26th October 2018 

Attendance and Punctuality 

Class with the highest attendance:  3CP 

Most punctual classes: 1H & 3S 

Number of lates: 
Mon Tues Wed Thur Fri 

31 5 0 0 8 

Edgmond Hall Residential 

On Monday 40 of our year 3 and 4 pupils set off  on a weeks resi-
dential to Edgmond Hall. During the week they have completed 
activities such as: team building, picking apples and making their 
own apple juice, archaeology , walks, a night walk  and camp fire. 

Please look on our school website for daily blogs and pictures. 

The children returned on Friday afternoon, thanks to all the staff 
who gave up their time to help for the week and Miss Barnett for 
organising.  

Topic Homework 

Last week the pupils returned their topic homework to school. We are so impressed with the 

effort and hard work we wanted to share some of them with you.  

 

 

 

World War Remembrance  

The week 5th-9th November 
school will be marking the 100th 
Anniversary of the end of World 
War I. On the Friday at 11am we 
will be holding a minutes silence 
in the playground and each class 

will present a wreath that the 
class has made. Activities will also 
be taking place all week. Poppies 
will be on sale all week as well as 
other British legion merchandise 

(rulers, pencils, rubbers, sharpen-
ers and poppy key rings).   

OPEN DAY 
Wednesday 7th November school will be 

having a open day for prospective par-
ents. 

Times are:     10-11.30am   1.30-3pm 

Parents Evening 

Appointment times have been sent for 
parents evening on Thursday  8th Novem-
ber. The meetings with teachers will be in 
the infant and junior halls, pupils books 
will be in classrooms for parents to look 
at.  



Monday 29th October—Friday 2nd November October half term 

Monday 5th November-9th November WW1 remembrance week 

Wednesday 7th November @ 9.15am Yr 2 Diwali Assembly 

Wednesday 7th November @ 10am –11.30 & 1.30-3pm OPEN DAY for prospective parents 

Thursday 8th November 3.45-6.45pm Parents evening 

Thursday 8th November  Time zone Yr 3 Greeks 

Friday 9th November EYFS Diwali Day (Reception and Little Valers pupils) 

Friday 9th November Homework out 

Friday 9th November @ 2.30pm Yr 6 parent workshop ‘Blood Heart’ 

Monday 12th—Friday 16th November Anti-bullying week 

Monday 12th—Friday 16th November Testing week 

Friday 16th November  Children in need—pupils to wear spots 

Friday 23rd November 2.15-3.15pm Nurse drop in session 

Thursday 29th November Maths problem solving day 

Tuesday 4th December @ 9.15am Years 1 and 2 Christingle and carol assembly to parents 

Wednesday 5th December Year 6 trip to St John’s House Museum  

Wednesday 5th December  School nurses talk to reception about clean hands and teeth 

Friday 7th December Christmas jumper and donation day 

Tuesday 11th December 9.30-10.30am EYFS nativity to parents 

Wednesday 12th December @ 2.15-3.15pm EYFS nativity to parents 

Friday 14th December 3.30-6.30pm PFA Christmas Fayre 

Monday 17th December @ 2.30pm Years 3 and 4 Carol concert 

Tuesday 18th December @ 9.15am Years 5 and 6 carol concert 

Thursday 20th December @ 3.30pm Break up for Christmas 

Monday 7th January Return to school after Christmas break 

Football 

 

Girls football training—Every Monday 3-3.30-4.30pm 

Boys football training—Every Tuesday 3.30-4.30pm 

Competitions 

Girls  football competition @ WBA 7th November 

2018 @ 9-1pm 

Year 2 Diwali Assembly 

We would like to invite parents of year 2 

pupils into school on Wednesday 7th No-

vember to watch the Diwali assembly.  This will start at 

9.15am.  

Christmas Cards 

A reminder to send order forms for Christmas cards into 
school by Wednesday 7th November. All money raised 
will be put back into school fund towards school develop-
ment and resources.  

Year 6 ‘Blood Heart’ showcase assembly 

We would like to invite parents of year 6 pupils into 

school on Friday  9th November at 2.30pm, the pupils will 

be show casing  all the work they have been completing 

linked to their  topic blood heart.  


